
Villanova (36-14) -vs- Ole Miss (35-20)
5/21/2021 at Tucson, Ariz. (Hillenbrand Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: A. Borgen (12-7)
Loss: Paige Rauch (20-4)
HBP: Anissa Amarillas, A. Borgen
PB: Ryan Henry
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Mark Craver First: Alex Leap Second Base: Calvin Walker Third Base: John Baca 
Start: 3:05 pm   Time: 2:13   Weather: 87 degrees, partly cloudy

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Villanova 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 4 0
Ole Miss 0 0 1 3 1 0 X 5 9 0

Villanova 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Paige Rauch p/rf 2 0 1 1 0 0 0
Angela Giampolo 2b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Megan Kern ss 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
Ally Jones c/dp 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Chloe Smith 3b 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Julia DaCosta 1b 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
Ryan Henry dp/c 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Sydney Hayes cf 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
Dani Dabroski lf 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Tess Cites rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Anissa Amarillas p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Sara Kennedy p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 1 4 1 0 4 3

HBP: Paige Rauch (1)

Ole Miss 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
P. Smith 3b 4 0 2 2 0 1 0
    M. Keester pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
A. Gillespie c 4 1 3 1 0 0 0
A. Latham rf 2 0 1 1 1 0 2
S. Gutierrez 1b 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
    K. Loftin pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
J. Puk lf 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
B. Biringer 2b 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
G. Alvarez dp 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
M. Allee ss 2 1 0 0 1 0 1
T. Whitley cf 3 1 1 0 0 0 1
A. Borgen p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    A. Tillmann p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 5 9 4 3 2 6

2B: A. Gillespie (1); A. Latham (1)
SH: G. Alvarez (1)
SB: M. Keester (1)
HBP: J. Puk (1)

Villanova IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Paige Rauch (L, 20-4) 4.0 8 4 4 2 1 1 0 0 0 18 21 4 6 84
Anissa Amarillas 1.0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 3 5 1 1 18
Sara Kennedy 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 2 18
Totals 9 5 4 3 2 1 0 1 0 24 29 5 9 120

Ole Miss IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
A. Borgen (W, 12-7) 6.0 3 1 1 0 3 0 0 1 0 21 22 8 7 97
A. Tillmann 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 1 15
Totals 4 1 1 0 4 0 0 1 0 24 25 8 8 112



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Villanova - Top of 1st VU OM
Rauch, P. grounded out to 2b (1-2 BKF). 0 0
Giampolo, A. struck out looking (2-2 KFFBBFK). 0 0
Kern, M. grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 0

Ole Miss - Bottom of 1st VU OM
P. Smith struck out swinging (2-2 BBKFS). 0 0
A. Gillespie doubled to center field (2-2 KBFB). 0 0
A. Latham walked (3-2 SBFBFBB). 0 0
S. Gutierrez popped up to ss (3-2 BBBKF). 0 0
J. Puk grounded out to 2b (1-2 FFFB). 0 0

Villanova - Top of 2nd VU OM
Jones, A. fouled out to rf (2-2 BKBF). 0 0
Smith, C. popped up to p (2-2 KBFB). 0 0
DaCosta, J. grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 0 0

Ole Miss - Bottom of 2nd VU OM
B. Biringer singled to third base (0-1 F). 0 0
G. Alvarez grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (1-0 B); B. Biringer advanced to second. 0 0
M. Allee flied out to cf (0-1 K). 0 0
B. Biringer advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 0
T. Whitley grounded out to 3b (3-1 BKBB). 0 0

Villanova - Top of 3rd VU OM
Henry, R. struck out looking (1-2 FFFBFK). 0 0
Hayes, S. singled to pitcher (2-2 KBBF). 0 0
Dabroski, D. singled to pitcher (1-2 KBK); Hayes, S. advanced to second. 0 0
Rauch, P. singled through the right side, RBI, advanced to second on the throw (1-2 FKFBFF); Dabroski, D.
advanced to third; Hayes, S. scored. 1 0
Giampolo, A. popped up to ss (1-1 BF). 1 0
Kern, M. popped up to p (2-2 KBKFFFB). 1 0

Ole Miss - Bottom of 3rd VU OM
P. Smith fouled out to 1b (1-2 FFBFF). 1 0
A. Gillespie singled through the right side (3-1 BBBK). 1 0
A. Latham doubled, RBI, out at second 3b to lf to ss to 2b (1-1 BF); A. Gillespie scored. 1 1
S. Gutierrez grounded out to 2b (2-2 FKFFFFFBBF). 1 1

Villanova - Top of 4th VU OM
Jones, A. lined out to ss (1-1 KB). 1 1
Smith, C. grounded out to 2b (1-2 FBFF). 1 1
DaCosta, J. struck out looking (1-2 FKBFK). 1 1

Ole Miss - Bottom of 4th VU OM
J. Puk grounded out to 3b (0-0). 1 1
B. Biringer singled to shortstop (2-0 BB). 1 1
G. Alvarez grounded out to 3b (2-1 BBF); B. Biringer advanced to second. 1 1
M. Allee walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 1
T. Whitley singled to catcher, bunt (0-0); M. Allee advanced to second; B. Biringer advanced to third. 1 1



P. Smith singled to left field, 2 RBI (0-0); T. Whitley advanced to second; M. Allee scored; B. Biringer
scored. 1 3
A. Gillespie singled to center field, RBI (1-0 B); P. Smith advanced to second; T. Whitley scored. 1 4
A. Latham flied out to cf (0-2 FFF). 1 4

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Villanova - Top of 5th VU OM
Henry, R. grounded out to p (0-0). 1 4
Hayes, S. grounded out to 3b (2-2 KBFFB). 1 4
Dabroski, D. grounded out to p (0-2 KF). 1 4

Ole Miss - Bottom of 5th VU OM
Rauch, P. to rf. 1 4
Jones, A. to dp. 1 4
Henry, R. to c. 1 4
Amarillas, A to p for Cites, T.. 1 4
S. Gutierrez walked (3-2 BBBKFB). 1 4
K. Loftin pinch ran for S. Gutierrez. 1 4
J. Puk hit by pitch (1-0 B); K. Loftin advanced to second. 1 4
B. Biringer reached on a fielder's choice (1-1 FB); J. Puk out at second 2b unassisted; K. Loftin advanced to
third. 1 4
B. Biringer advanced to second on a passed ball; K. Loftin scored on a passed ball, unearned. 1 5
G. Alvarez struck out swinging (1-2 BFKS). 1 5
M. Allee flied out to lf (0-1 K). 1 5

Villanova - Top of 6th VU OM
S. Gutierrez to 1b for K. Loftin. 1 5
Rauch, P. hit by pitch (2-2 BBFKFFF). 1 5
Giampolo, A. popped up to ss (0-0). 1 5
Kern, M. flied out to lf (1-1 BF). 1 5
Jones, A. flied out to cf (2-1 BFB). 1 5

Ole Miss - Bottom of 6th VU OM
Kennedy, S. to p for Amarillas, A. 1 5
T. Whitley grounded out to p (3-2 KBBFB). 1 5
P. Smith singled through the left side (2-2 BKSFB). 1 5
M. Keester pinch ran for P. Smith. 1 5
M. Keester stole second. 1 5
A. Gillespie grounded into double play ss to 1b to 3b (2-2 KBFBF); M. Keester out on the play. 1 5

Villanova - Top of 7th VU OM
P. Smith to 3b for M. Keester. 1 5
A. Tillmann to p for A. Borgen. 1 5
Smith, C. singled through the right side (2-2 SBFB). 1 5
DaCosta, J. struck out looking (1-2 KFBK). 1 5
Henry, R. grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (3-2 KFBBB); Smith, C. out on the play. 1 5

Ole Miss - Bottom of 7th VU OM


